

APHC010246972025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-151
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 12678 of 2025

Bevara Chandra Sekhar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Ramesh Vishwanathula and
Mr. Nasaraiah Golla

Advocates for Respondents:

Mr. P. Badrinath, Mr. Mohammad Aarif

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 17th July, 2025.

P C :

Pleadings be completed.

List on 11.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN