

15. WP-12678-2025

BEVARA CHANDRA SEKHAR
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA

Present: Mr. Ramesh Babu Vishwanathula, Advocate
for Petitioner (Video Conferencing).

Mr. Raviteja Pachigolla, Advocate representing
Mr. P. Badrinath, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
None appeared or Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 prays for last opportunity to
file counter. May do so well before adjourned date.

At request, adjourned to 19.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 10.04.2026
MS